Break-Even Analysis


 The Break-even Analysis spreadsheet is pictured below is for one month;
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Lovebytes

Cost Description |
Inventory or Materials s
Direct labor (includes payrol fares)
Otner expenses

Payroll Taxes

Salaries (includes payroll axes)
Supplies

Repais & maintenance
Advertsing

Car, delivery and tavel

Ory Cleaning

Rent

Telephone

Utiities

Insurance

Taxes (Real estate, etc)

Interest

Depreciation

Repais & maintenance
Alerations

Wiscellaneaus expenses

Principal portion o debt payment
Owner's draw

Total Fixed Expenses. s
Total Variable Expenses
Breakeven Sales level = s

9,800
82,083

3500
425
7
110

288
358

457

7,742

97,743

Fixed Costs (§) | Variable Expenses (%)

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00





 Our break-even analysis includes salary expense for all of employees, payroll taxes

,utilities, insurance, depreciation, principal and interest payment of our loan and rent. All costs are fixed as there is no cost of goods sold. As you can see, our company needs about $98,000 each month to break even. This means that we need to sell 247 packages at $395.40 packages each month in order to break even.

  The salary expense is covered by the Virtual Enterprise Center in terms of our business contract and is included as a sale.  This contract with the VEC is for 208 dating packages.  If this contract is taken into account, we need to sell an additional 39 packages at trade fairs open houses, grand openings and on the Internet to break even. ( 82,083/$395.40 = 208)  (208 + 39) * 395.40) = 97,66.38. In order to break even we will need to sell 247 package deals @ $.  Below is a graphical representation of this data.

[image: image2.jpg]Lovebytes Break-Even Analysis
Revenue of Expenses

Break Even Point is $97,743
247 packages @ $395.40

° 100 200 250

Pachages Sold




